
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF GEORGIA 

ATLANTA DIVISION 
 
SIOBHAN MORROW, and ASHLEY 
GENNOCK, on behalf of themselves and 
all others similarly situated,  
 
 Plaintiffs, 
 
vs. 
CARTER’S, INC, a Delaware 
corporation, THE WILLIAM CARTER 
COMPANY, a Massachusetts 
corporation, CARTER’S RETAIL, INC., 
a Delaware corporation, OSHKOSH 
B’GOSH, INC., a Delaware Corporation, 
and DOES 1- 50, inclusive, 
 
 Defendants. 

 
 
Case No. 1:16-cv-01485-ELR 
 
 
JOINT STIPULATION OF DISMISSAL 
 

  
 
 

Pursuant to the provisions of Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 41(a)(1)(A)(ii), Plaintiffs 

Siobhan Morrow and Ashley Gennock (“Plaintiffs”) and Carter’s Inc., The William Carter 

Company, Carter’s Retail, Inc., and OshKosh B’Gosh, Inc. (“Defendants”), hereby stipulate that: 

1. This action shall be DISMISSED, with prejudice as between Plaintiffs and Defendants 

and without prejudice as to the putative class members; 

2. No class has been certified in this action; therefore, class notice and court approval of 

this dismissal are not required under the Federal Rules; and 

3. Each party shall bear their own costs and fees, including attorneys’ fees, incurred in 

connection with this action. 
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Dated: February 1, 2019 
/s/Edwin J. Kilpela   

Edwin J. Kilpela 

CARLSON LYNCH SWEET KILPELA & 

CARPENTER, LLP 

1133 Penn Avenue, 5th Floor 

Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 

Telephone: (412) 322-9243 

 

Attorney for Plaintiffs 

 
Dated: February 1, 2019 

/s/P. Craig Cardon   

P. Craig Cardon 

SHEPPARD MULLIN RICHTER & 

HAMPTON 

1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1600 

Los Angeles, California 90067 

Telephone: (310) 228-3700 

 
Attorney for Defendants 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case 1:16-cv-01485-WMR   Document 73   Filed 02/01/19   Page 2 of 3



 

3 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on February 1, 2019 the foregoing document twas filed 

with the Court through its CM/ECF service which shall send electronic notice of 

said filing to the following attorneys of record:  

Benjamin O. Aigboboh 
Jay T. Ramsey 
P. Craig Cardon 
Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton 
1901 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 1600 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
(p) 310-228-3700 
baigboboh@sheppardmullin.com 
jramsey@sheppardmullin.com 
ccardon@sheppardmullin.com 
 
Ernest L. Greer 
Janna Satz Nugent 
Joshua Benjamin Portnoy 
Richard J. Valladares 
Greenberg Traurig, LLP 
Terminus 200, Suite 2500 
3333 Piedmont Road, NE 
Atlanta, GA 30305 
(p) 678-553-2420 
(f) 678-553-2411 
Greere@gtlaw.com 
nugentj@gtlaw.com 
portnoyj@gtlaw.com 
valladaresr@gtlaw.com 

    /s/ Edwin J. Kilpela 
    Edwin J. Kilpela 
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